RESOLUTION 2019-AA

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF EATONVILLE, WASHINGTON DECLARING CERTAIN PROPERTY AS SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSITION THEREOF

WHEREAS, the Town of Eatonville contracts with South Pierce Fire and Rescue (SPFR) for fire suppression and prevention, emergency medical services, and related administrative services; and

WHEREAS, the Eatonville Town Council finds that a 1996 Spartan Pumper Truck and a 2006 Spartan Pumper Truck are surplus to the Town's needs; and

WHEREAS, after full consideration of the facts and information, the Town Council finds that the transfer of said property to the SPFR, in partial consideration of the services provided by SPFR, is in the best public interest of the Town; now, therefore,

THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF EATONVILLE, WASHINGTON, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

THAT: the below listed property is declared to be surplus to the needs of the Town of Eatonville and the Town is authorized to transfer said property to South Pierce Fire and Rescue:

- 1996 Spartan Pumper VIN# 4S7DT9K01TC021760
- 2006 Spartan Pumper VIN# 4S7HT2B996C0054209

THAT: The property described above shall be transferred without warranty, express or implied.

PASSED by the Town Council of Town of Eatonville at a regular meeting this 9th day of December 2019.

	Mike Schaub, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Christina Dargan, Deputy Clerk	<u> </u>	